

## Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

## EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1534<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON OCTOBER 13, 2010 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. RUBEN T. TORRES HON. ROSARIO F. GAUDITE HON. EAMON GABRIEL V. MATTI HON. LORETO N. CAUNTOY HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. NOEL T. VALENZUELA HON. ELISEO T. YANONG, JR.

ON OFFICIAL BUSINESS: HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member-ABC President SP Member-SK Federation President

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

## **RESOLUTION NO. 10-409**

## RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND THANKING THE ROTARY CLUB OF BACOLOD-WEST FOR THEIR BENEVOLENT ACTS AND GENEROSITY IN DONATING VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES TO BAGO CITY HOSPITAL.

**WHEREAS**, the Rotary Club of Bacolod-West donated various medical supplies to Bago City Hospital last September 28, 2010;

**WHEREAS**, the city and the people of Bago as the beneficiary of the benevolent act by the Rotary Club of Bacolod-West are most grateful for the donation which we are sure will find to be of great used to the patients of Bago City Hospital;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** upon motion of SP Member Eamon Gabriel V. Matti, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian

**RESOLVES**, as it is hereby resolved to accept and thank the Rotary Club of Bacolod-West for their benevolent acts and generosity in donating various medical supplies to Bago City Hospital.

ATTESTED:

MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer

**CERTIFIED CORRECT:** 

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR City Secretary(CGDH-I)